TENDER NOTICE

PROVISION OF LAB AND OFFICE EQUIPMENT CAE NUST, RISALPUR

1. NUST College of Aeronautical Engineering hereby invites sealed bids from well-established, experienced and financially sound manufacturer & suppliers for "Supply of Provision of Lab & Office Equipment NUST College of Aeronautical Engineering, Risalpur Campus" who are registered with PPRA for E-Procurement on "e-Pak Acquisition and Disposal system (e-PADS)".

Sr.	Subject	Method	Bid Submission Date and Opening Time
a.	Supply of Provision of Lab & Office Equipment NUST College of Aeronautical Engineering, Risalpur Campus	Single Stage, Two Envelope Procedure	Bid Submission on 26 March 2025 at 1030 hrs. Opening time at 1100 hrs.

- 2. **Tender Processing Fee as per Tender Document** must be provided in original at the time of technical bid opening in the shape of Pay Order/Bank Draft in favour of **'Commandant NUST'**.
- 3. The complete set of **bidding documents** containing description and detailed terms & conditions are available on **E-PADS website** (www.eprocure.gov.pk). Bidders may obtain further information from NUST Affairs Office, College of Aeronautical Engineering, PAF Academy Asghar Khan Risalpur, Distt Nowshera Phone No: 0923-631498.
- 4. Bids must be submitted through E-PADS only as per above mention schedule.
- 5. NUST College of Aeronautical Engineering may reject all bids at any time prior to the acceptance of a bid by invoking rule 33 of Public Rule (PPR).2004.

Staff Officer NUST Affairs
College of Aeronautical Engineering (CAE)
PAF Academy Asghar Khan, Risalpur
Phone No: 0923-631498
Email address: cae@nust.edu.pk